
25 (15) 26 (16)

Carries Home Away Carries

Julian Savea 14 Johnny Williams 13

Raphael Lakafia 13 51% 49% Sinoti Sinoti 9

Josua Tuisova 10 Mark Wilson 8

46% 54%

Metres Made Metres Made

Josua Tuisova 56 110 97 Sinoti Sinoti 43

Julian Savea 41 Johnny Williams 42

Daniel Ikpefan 30 289 260 Alex Tait 38

Lineouts Won 23 23 Lineouts Won

Raphael Lakafia 6 Glen Young 9

Swan Rebbadj 4 3 5

17 10

Tackles

Tackles 9 3 Gary Graham 12

Jean Monribot 13 Will Witty 9

Raphael Lakafia 13 76 77 Glen Young 9

Guilhem Guirado 10

3 2

Home Away

108 100

10 17

92% 85%

Home Away

11 11

10 11

Home Away

16 9

2 2

89% 82%

1 2

3 5

0 0

100% 100%

3

Drop Goals

Lineout Steals

Possession

Territory

Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Defenders Beaten

Line Breaks

Tackles Made

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Attack

Stéphane Onambele 

Mbarga

RC Toulon 25 - 26 Newcastle Falcons

Conversions

Penalty GoalsFrancois Trinh-Duc (6, 62)

Francois Trinh-Duc (1, 56) Joel Hodgson (20)

Joel Hodgson (8, 22, 32, 70)

FT (HT)

Tries

14/10/2018   Stade Félix-Mayol   Referee: Ben Whitehouse (Wal)  Att: 13,572

Romain Taofifenua (0), Raphael Lakafia (36), Guilhem 

Guirado (55)
Kyle Cooper (19), Penalty Try (50)

Scrums Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Scrums Won

Total Penalties Conceded

Total Turnovers Conceded

Lineout Success

Defence

Penalties / Turnovers

Set Piece

Scrums Success

Axis Title



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Daniel Ikpefan 15 Alex Tait

Josua Tuisova 14 Tom Arscott

JP Pietersen 13 Tom Penny

Anthony Belleau 12 Johnny Williams

1 Julian Savea 11 Sinoti Sinoti

2 2 Francois Trinh-Duc 10 Joel Hodgson 1 4 1

Eric Escande 9 Micky Young

1 Jean-Baptiste Gros 1 Sami Mavinga

1 Guilhem Guirado 2 Kyle Cooper 1

Marcel Van der Merwe 3 David Wilson

Swan Rebbadj 4 Will Witty

1 Romain Taofifenua 5 Glen Young

Jean Monribot 6 Mark Wilson (c)

Stéphane Onambele Mbarga 7 Gary Graham

1 Raphael Lakafia (c) 8 Nemani Nagusa

Anthony Etrillard 16 George McGuigan

Xavier Chiocci 17 Adam Brocklebank

Sebastien Taofifenua 18 Logovi'i Mulipola

Jaques Potgieter 19 Ryan Burrows

Malakai Fekitoa 20 Callum Chick

Hugo Bonneval 21 Sonatane Takulua

Anthony Meric 22 Brett Connon

Florent Vanverberghe 23 Pedro Bettencourt

RC Toulon 25 - 26 Newcastle Falcons

Assistant ref: Wayne Davies (Wal)

TMO: Neil Paterson (Sco), Citing Commissioner: Maurizio Vancini (Ita)

Match Statistics Match Statistics

Assistant ref: Craig Evans (Wal)

14/10/2018

Stade Félix-Mayol

16:15

Referee: Ben Whitehouse (Wal)

Heineken Man of the Match - Sinoti Sinoti (Newcastle Falcons)



Match Timeline

RC Toulon 25 - 26 Newcastle Falcons

80:40 End of second half 25 - 26

73:49 On - Hugo Bonneval

25 - 26 80:40

25 - 26 Joel Hodgson - Penalty 70:55

73:49 Off - Josua Tuisova

Off - Tom Penny 64:47

67:54 Julian Savea - Yellow card 25 - 23

19:15

10 - 3

10 - 8

Joel Hodgson - Penalty

Kyle Cooper - Try

22:33

Francois Trinh-Duc - Conversion

32:48

10 - 13

10 - 16 Joel Hodgson - Penalty

0:22 Romain Taofifenua - Try 5 - 0

10 - 10

10 - 13

Joel Hodgson - Conversion

Joel Hodgson - Penalty

20:35

8:02

14/10/2018   Stade Félix-Mayol   Referee: Ben Whitehouse (Wal)  Att: 13,572

RC Toulon

Match TimeMatch Time Home

36:32 Raphael Lakafia - Try 15 - 16

Score Away

Newcastle Falcons

31:49 Jean-Baptiste Gros - Yellow card

6:10 Francois Trinh-Duc - Penalty 10 - 0

7 - 01:34

38:23 Off - Jean Monribot

38:23 On - Xavier Chiocci

40:15 End of first half 15 - 16

15 - 16 40:15

Off - Kyle Cooper 40:26

On - George McGuigan 40:26

41:33 Off - Xavier Chiocci

41:33 On - Jean Monribot

47:06 On - Malakai Fekitoa

47:06 Off - JP Pietersen

47:07 Off - Eric Escande

47:07 On - Anthony Meric

49:53 Off - Stéphane Onambele Mbarga

49:53 On - Jaques Potgieter

On - Adam Brocklebank 50:22

Off - Sami Mavinga 50:22

Off - David Wilson 50:27

On - Logovi'i Mulipola 50:27

50:45 Daniel Ikpefan - Yellow card 15 - 23

15 - 23 Penalty Try 50:28

55:13 Guilhem Guirado - Try 20 - 23

15 - 23 Joel Hodgson - Yellow card 54:20

Off - Nemani Nagusa 56:54

56:12 Francois Trinh-Duc - Conversion 22 - 23

56:55 Off - Guilhem Guirado

On - Ryan Burrows 56:54

56:56 Off - Jean-Baptiste Gros

56:55 On - Anthony Etrillard

56:57 Off - Marcel Van der Merwe

56:56 On - Xavier Chiocci

56:57 On - Sebastien Taofifenua

On - Pedro Bettencourt 64:47

62:03 Francois Trinh-Duc - Penalty 25 - 23

58:26 On - Florent Vanverberghe

58:26 Off - Romain Taofifenua


